_/,”"“\\ ) - ' ) ) . dhe . o )
B " Engine | |
/’\\: - ;— - ’ : i ' -
’940-0253’- - -
'8-85 (SPEC A- D) ' ' ;
- Replaces T i ;
1-73 (Spec A~ D) LAy : - . - !
pRrintad Ipl) 24 - . - T
il : - . _Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of thls document:

by any means, |s strlotly prohlblted




- General Information

SN

. For parts or serwce contact the dealer from whom yau purchased th|s eqmpment or refer to your Nearest
Authonzed Dnan Parts and Serwce Center ' :

_To aveld errors or delay in ﬁllmg your parts order always glve the MODEL SPEC NO and SEHIAL NO from the

Onan nameplate

. SERIALNO.|

MODEL AND SPEC NO,

For ‘handy reference, insert "YOUR", -
~nameplate information in the spaces above, -

) M-1148

- .Stg 436D

Redistribution orfbublicatien of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



./'” —\\\‘

INDEX

‘ : PAGE
INTRODUCTION .. .. e et e a e P et 2
DATA TABLE . ...\ttt et ettt e st et s i 2
STANDARD ENGINE PARTS SECTION ....... A .. 417

Base, Ofl. ...t et e i e e e 8.9
BT o 1 = P 4,5
Box, Breakerlgnition ........ ... ... ... ... e 14
Camshaft .................... i et e m ettt e e 6,7
Carburelor Pars ... .. i e i i e e ca i 13
Lo 1311 £ 7= L1 S R S U ARG 6,7

[ T 102 =3 L= T 10,11
Flywheel . . . i i iiaaa e 6,7
Fuel System ............ e e e 10,11
€= £ 1 S O 8,9
ROV BINIOL . .ottt ittt it et ter et a e it e ettt iaa st i it taanansiasaanasrorrsasannensnsss 8,9
Housing, Air ....................... ..., e e e e 16,17
Housing, Air (Vacu-Flo Cooling) ........... .. ... oo it P 16,17
N ON Y S OM . ... .. e e 14

L T IR =Y 1 | 12
T Piston and Rod .. ... .. . . e e it e 6.7
‘ PUMP Parts, FUB . ..o e e e 13
Service Kits and Miscellaneous ... .. .. .ttt e it irr et e 18
23 72 T U= - 1 o - 15
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT PARTS SECTION . ... e et e 19-24
ARErNatOr - 30 A PO . . ... . i ittt it iae et e et et e e 20
Alternator - 20 Ampere (WiC0) .. ... .. e 21
Choke (Thermo-Magnetic) ......... ... i i e et inanen e e 22

oo 7 = £ TR U AU TP 23
Gearbox, ReduC i on . ... it it et e e e i e e, 23
Starter, ReColl. ... .. i e i e et 24

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Introduction

i ~,

This catalog applies to the standard NH Engines as listed below. Parts are arranged in groups of related items.
Each illustrated part is identified by a relerence number corresponding to the same reference number below the
illustration. Paris illustrations are typical. Using the Model and Spec No. from the plant nameplate, select the
Parts Key No. (1, 2, ete., in the last calumn) that applies to your Engine Model and Spec No. This Parts Key No.
" represents parts that differ between models. Unless otherwise mentioned in the description, parts are inter-
changeable between models. Right and left planl sides are determined by facing the blower end (front) of the
engine.

ENGINE DATA TABLE

MODEL AND SPEC NO. PARTS KEY NO. I MODEL AND SPEC NO. FARTS KEY NO.

NH-S/* | "NH-MS/* 2

* The Specification -Letter Advances (A to B, B te C, etc.) with manufacturing changes.

NOTICE!

ITEMS REFERENCED AS OPTIONAL INDICATE PART IS FACTORY INSTALLED AND
MAY NOT BE APPLICABLE TO ALL MODELS. FOR FIELD CONVERSIONS ADDITIONAL
PARTS ARE USUALLY REQUIRED. N

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




ST

P'DWEI' . Redistribution or publication of this document
Generation by any means, is strictly prohibited.




o
",-a,- 13 114

& Lz 8

2 (¢ /’_ /’ \" m
X {lf %4%’//}
i o .
£ M y %a

' CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



"REF.  PART aTy. PART REF. PART' aTY. PART

S NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
| * 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
: (tncludes Parts Marked *) 25  *INSERT., INTAKE YALVE SEAT (STELLITE)
2 123A954 | Cap & Valve, Breather 11081933 -2 Standard
3 133A952 I Tube, Breather : 110B1933-02 2 0027 "Qversize
4 123P845 . f Baffte, Breather Tube 11081933-05 2 .005 “"Qversize
5 i1OAI624 2 Cover, Yalve Compartment 110B1933-10 2 010 ::Oversize
6 10BiT20. 2 Gasket, Valve Cover 110B1933-25 2 025 “"Oversize
7 517-48 | Plug, Camshaft Expansion 26 110A3167 4 *Guide, Valve
B 520A736 5 Stud, Rear Bearing Plate Mtz. 27 I 10A539 4 Spring, Valve
9  110CI73! 2 Gasket, Cylinder Head 28 110A639 8 Lclw:::k. Valve & Spring,
I0 HEAD, CYLINDER (#2) - RH etaining
i10D1732 I : Spec A and B 29  TAPPET, VALVE
| tDB1905 I Begin Spec C I15A6 4 Standard
Il HEAD, CYLINDER (#1) - LH I 15A6-05 4 .005 " Qversize
| 10D1733 i Spec A and B 30 110A204 - 4 Rotocap
HIOBI906 ! Begin Spec C 31 110A1283 l Cover, Timing Control (Also
|2 *BEARING, CRANKSHAFT — REAR in Camshaft Group)
101K420 i Standard 32 123A95] | Clamp, Breather Tube Cap
101 K420-02 | .002 7 Undersize 33 123 A958 | Screen, Breather Tube
101K420-10 ! 010 “Undersize 34 50%-147 1 Seal, """ Ring, Breather Tube
101K420-20 [ 020 Undersize 35 11DAGB 2 *Gasket, Valve Guide (Intake)
101 K420-30 | 0307 Undersize 36 STUD, CTLINDER HEAD MOUNTING
13 | 04A575 . 2 *AWasher, Thrust - Crankshaft 520A747 8 3/8 “x 27
. ‘ Bearing 520A715 8 3/8 “x2-1/74""
| 4 101B41S ! Gasket, Bearing Plate 520A716 : 4 1/8 “x2-5/8

(5 *PLATE, REAR BEARING (Excludes Bearing - 37 NUT, FLANGE - CYLINDER HEAD STUD

Includes Pins) B70-248 20 Spec A and B
101-0439 | Engines Without Reduction 104A21 20 Begin Spec C
Gear Assembly 38 520A7 (4 2 Stud, Valve Box Cover
10t 8417 } Engine With Reduction Gear 39 | 15A25 2 Nut, Hex - Valve Box Cover
Assembly ’ Stud
16 101 B405 2 *Bearing, Camshaft Front & 40 526A250 20 Washer, Flat - Cylinder Head
: Rear (Precision) : ) Stud - Begin Spec C
T 17 509A4| | Seal, Bearing Plate 41 | 54A1424 2 Insert, Exhaust Port - Begin
18 S16A72 4 *Pin, Main Bearing Stop Spec C
19 104-31 5 Mut, Bearing Plate Stud 42 *BEARING, CRANKSHAFT - FRONT
20 526-63 2 Washer (Copper),Valve 101K 432 I Standard
Campartment Cover 101K 432-02 I 0027 Undersize
21 1208680 | *Tube, Crankcase Qil 101K432-10 | 0107 Undersize
22 {I0BI756 2 Valve, Intake (Stellite) 101K 432-20 I 020 " Undersize
23 1108Bi719 2 Valve, Exhaust (Steliite) [Q1K432-30 l -030 " Undersize
24 *INSERT, EXHAUST VALVE SEAT (STELLITE) 43 1044776 AsReq. Shim (.005") - Crankshaft
110AI7 16 2 Standard . Thrust
[I0AI716-02 2 .002 " Oversize 44 526-25] 5 Washer, Flat - Bearing
| 1QAT716-05 2 .005 " Oversize Plate Stud
[OAI7I&6-10 2 010 Oversize 800-46 2 Screw, Hex Head Cap (3/8-(6 x
[1oAI716-25 2 .025 " Oversize < 1/2) - Cylinder Block
- 526-66 p) Washer (378 Copper) - Cylinder
Block

% - Order by description, giving complete Model, Spec and
Serial Number, '
_* - Included in Cylinder Block Assembly,
* A - Use one only with rear bearing on units with flange wype
front hearing.

_ Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CRANKSHAFT.FLYWHEEL ,CAMSHAFT
AND PISTON GROUP

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



.REF. PART aTy. PART REF. PART aTyY. PART
- NO., - NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
| 150A78 j *Ring, Snap - Camshaft Center Pin 19 WASHER, WHEEL MOUNTING
2 tS0B612 | *Cup, Governor 526A17 | Key ) and Vacu-Flo Cooled
3 510-15 5 *Ball, Fly - Governcr Engines
4 134B 1889 . | Guard, Blower Whee! - Optiona!l 526A128 ] Key 2
5§ ADAPTER, FRONT POWER TAKE OFF - KEY 2 - OPT. 20 5152 | Key, Wheel Mounting
104A700 . | Spec A Cnly 21 Si5A198 | Key, Crankshaft Stub
104A732 f Begin Spec B 22 104A170 | Screw, Whea! Mounting
& 105-0332 1 Gear, Assembly, Camshaft 23 1928308 § Sheave, Starter Rope - Key |
(Incl. Flyball Spacer & Plate) 24 134C673 | Gear, Ring - Flywheel, Key 2
& Vacu-Flo Cooled Engines
7 105-0541 I Washer, Camshaft Gear Thrust FLYWHEEL
8 5!5| [ Key, Camshaft Gear Mounting 25 160E 1080 ! Key 1
9 CAMSHAFT 26 134B207 ¢ | Key 2 {Includes Ring Gear) -
105B309 i *Governor Controlled Engine Spec A Only
{includes Center Pin) 26 13481895 | Key 2 (Includes Ring Gear) -
1058317 | **Governor Controlled Engine Begin Spec B
(Includes Center Pin & Spark 26A  104B740 | Vacu-Flo Cooled Engines
Advance Mechanism Pins) {Includes Ring Gear}
105C310 ] Manually Controlled Engine 27 5IB-14 | Lock, Crankshaft Gear Washer
1058321 i *Manually Controlled Engine 28 | 04443 | Washer, Crankshaft Gear Ret.
(Includes Spark Advance 29 o | Crankshaft
Mechanism Pins) 30 515 I - Key, Crankshaft Gear Mtg.
10 I50A75 ' *P0in, Center - Camshaft 31 191A83 | Rope, Manual Starting - Key |
[l PISTON AND PIN (INCLUDES RETAINING RINGS) 32 105A58 I Plunger, Camshaft, Thrust
112-111 2 Standard (Manually Controlled Engina)
112-1)1-05 2. .005 7 Oversize 33 |05A59 | Spring, Camshaft Plunger
112-111-10 2 010" Oversize (Manually Controlled Engine)
[12-111-20 2 020 Oversize , 34 *WEIGHT ASSEMBLY, TIMING CONTROL - INCLUDES
TN [12-111-30 2 .030 " Oversize PINS : .
112-111-40 2 .040 7 Oversize 160A1049 2 Magneto ) gnition
12 PIN, PISTON ** 2 Battery lgnition
i12A112 2 Srandard 35 SI6PIT72 2 *Pin, Groove (1-1/16 ") Timing
12A112-02 2 .002 “"Oversize Control
13 5|BP294 4 Ring, Piston Pin Retaining 36 1 10A1 283 | *Cover, Timing Centrol (Also in
- 14 1 14C203 2 Rod, Connecting (includes ’ Cylinder Block Group)
Bushing & Bolts) 37 160A1051 | *Spring, Timing Control
15 RING SET, PISTON 38 518P129 2 *Ring, Timing Contral Retainer
P13A165 2 Standard- a9 |60AT791 | *Cam, Timing Control
} 13A165-05 2 005" Oversize 40  5le-144 5 *Pin, Roll (7/16 ") Camshaft &
[ 13A165-1C 2 .010 ” Qversize ’ Timing Control Cam
1 13A165-20 3 020" Oversize 4] 134C2130 | Wheel, Blower - Vacu-Flo
I13A165-30 2 .030 7 Oversize Cooled Engines
113A165-40 2 040 7 Dversize 42 134A91 1 { Plate, Biower Wheel - Vacu-Flo
1.6 BOSAID 4 Bolt, Place - Connecting Rod Cooled Engines
Cap 43 BS0-55 1 Washer, Lock (7/16 ™)
17 I 14A36 2 Bushing, Piston Pin - Connect- 44 104-0032 1 Gear, Crankshaft
ing Rod % Standard for Kay |, Qpticnal for Key 2.
I8  BEARING HALF. CONNECTING ROD * For governor cantrolled engine only.
148188 4 Stanq’ard _ ** Give Engine Model, Spec and Serial Number.
114B188-02 4 002 " Undersize
[14B188-10 4 .010 " Undersize
f14B8188-20 4 020 7 Undersize
[14B188-30 4 .030 " Undersize

Redistribution or publication of this document
- by any means, is strictly prohibited.




GEAR COVER AND OIL BASE GROUP

§—22

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF. PART aTy. PART REF. PART QTyY. PART
P NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NQ. NO. USED PESCRIPTION
| 509P8 | *Seal, Qil - Governer Shaft 14 102B&46 | Gasket, Oil Base Mounting
IA  |150A678 | Cliip, Governar Sensitivity 15 4 Stud, Oil Base to Block - Early
Adjustment (Standard Madels (Order #300-51
T ) Speed Governor) Key 2 Cap Screw)
2 510P13 i *Bearing, Governor Shaft (Upper) 16 T | Base, Qil
3 150B 1260 | *Shaft & Am, Governar 17 505-56 | Plug, Qil Drain
4 15081187 | *¥oke, Governar Shaft I8 *3EAL, GEAR COVER '
5 BI19-46 2 *Screw, Yoke Mounting 509A40 | Key | {and Key 2 Begin Spec B)
. (8-32 x3/877) 509A97 ! Key 2 - Spec A Only
& 516-130 | *Pin, Governor Cup Stop 19 S16Al| 2 Pin, Gear Cover (5/16 x I-1/8 *")
(In Gear Caver) 20 I123BIIIT | Tube, Cil Fill
7 . &RI0AB t *Bearing, Governor Shaft {(Lower) 21 l41A78 | Gasker, | Fill Tube Mounting
8 S510P 14 | *Ball, Bearing, Governar Shaft 22 104AF 4 MNut, Hex - Qil Base Stud -
9 . |50BI0G73 | Extension, Governor Arm Early Models
0 COVER ASSEMBLY, GEAR 23 STUD. GEAR COVER TO BLOCK
103-0655 | Standard Governor {Also for 520A71C 4 5/16 x 2-1/8 »
. Flywheel Altermnator Models) R20AT7I1I 1 5716 x 311716
- Includes Parts Marked * - 24 1 10A445 5 Nut, Gear Cover Mounting Stud
Key | {(and Key 2 Begin Spec B) 25 .526-65 5 Washer (Copper), Gear Cover
103-0649 | Standard Governor {Alsc for : Mounting
Flywheel Alcernatar Madels) _ ARM, GOVERNOR PULL - CONSTANT SPEED
- Includes Parts Marked * - GOVERNOR - QP TIONAL
) Key 2 - Spec A Only 26 150A 1268 1 Rear Pull
103-0653 i . Manual Throttle - [ncludes Oil 27 150A755 [ Front Pull
Seal (Also for Fly wheel 28 150A752 | Right Pull
Algernator Models) - Key | 29 800-51 4 Screw (3/8-16 x 1-1/74 7Y -
(and Key 2 Begin Spec B) Qil Base to Block
103-0650 ) Manual Throttle - Includes Qil 30 815-181 | Screw, Governocr Arm
: - Seal (Alse fer Flywheel Extension Mounting
Alternator Model s) - Key 2 -
Spec A Only * Included in Gear Cover Assembly.
i1 1038 | | Gasket, Gear Cover 1 Order by description, giving complete Model, Spec and
12 i f Cap & Indizator, Oil Fill Serial Number.
13 123A191 { Gasket, Qil Fill Cap
TN
-
|
9

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




FUEL SYSTEM GRQUP

10

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF. PART aTyY. PART REF. PART aTyY. PART
) NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO., NO, USED DESCRIPTION
r e e
' | 49 K526 i Repair Kit, Fuel Pump 40 1 59A7 ) ~ Cap, Fue! Tank - Opticnal
I 145Di223 | Pump, Fuel 41 504A.13 | Valve, Shut-off - Qptional
2 1 45 A1024 | Rod, Fuel Pump Primer, Key | 42 505-57 | Plug, Fuel Tank Drain - Optional
3 502-313 ! Elbow, Carburetor Iniet 43 502-20 | Elbow, Fuel Pump to Fuel
4 149A1228 | Line, Fuel Pump to Carburetor Line (Use with Optional
5 502-313 ! Elbow, Fuel Pump Qutlet Side Mounted Fuel Tank)
6 502-2 I Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet 44 520A713 2 Stud, Intake Manifold Mounting
7 CARBURETOR, GASQLINE ( Separate Group for 45 104A91 2 Nuz, intake Manifold Stud
Companents ) 46 503-311 I Clamp, Hose - Air Cleaner
141 D689 | Manual Choke 47 14081067 | © Bracket, Air Cleaner Mounting
14i D690 | Electric Chake 48 140A1075 | Elbow, Carburetor Air Infet
3 503A582 I Hose, Breather 49 503-4 | " Clamp, Hose - Air Inlet Elbow to
9  503-170 2 Clamp, Breather Hose ) Adapter
10 I55B1092 2 Muffler, Exhaust 50 140P72I I Cleaner, Air - Optional
bl 505-263 2 Nipple, Exhaust (1-1/4 x 6" 51 1 40P723 I Pre-Cle_aner (Plastic) - Air Cleaner
12 141A28] | Gasket, Carburetor Mounting - Optional
13 .520A52% . 2 Stud, Carburetor Mounting 52 140P765 | Element Only, Air Cleaner ~
14 154Ci286 | Manifaid, Intake Opticnal
15 154A1250 2 Gasket, Intake Manifold to 53 140P722 | Band, Air Cleaner Mounting -
Cylinder Block Optional
16 | 49A45 | Spacer, Fue! Pump Mounting 54 154C1) 238 [ Manifold, Intake - Crossover
17 149A3 2 Gasket, Fuel Pump Mounting Exhaust {Low Profile) - Opt.
18 1 45A398 | Adapter, Carburetor Air Inlet 55 15581069 i Tube, Exhaust - Crossover
19 14081073 | Clamp, Air Cleaner ) Exhaust - Qpticnal
20 140B1071 | Element, Air Cleaner 56 15541070 2 (Gasket, Exhaust Tube - Opt.
21 140C 1066 | Cleaner, Air 57 15581052 ( Clamp, Exhaust Tube, L H. -
22 {40C 1081 | Cover, Air Cleaner Optional
23 1 40A584 | Gasket, Air Cleaner - Optional 58 I55B4053 i Clamp, Exhaust Tube, R.H. -
24 | 40A936 1 Adapter, Air Cleaner - Dptional - Optional
25 815199 3 Screw (10-32 x 5/16 ™) - Adapter 59  {54C1384 I Manifeld, Intake - Crossover
Mournting * Exhaust (High Profile) - Opt.
26 153-263 | Bracket & Clamp, Manual Choke &0 MANIEOLD, EXHAUST (HIGH PROFILE) - OPTIONAL
- Optianal ’ 154C 1386 | L. H, Qutlet
27 1 40A921 ] Gasket, Adapter to Carburetor 154C 1382 | R.H. Qutiet
AN 28 123A733 | Tube, Elbow to Breather Hase 6l 15441383 2 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold - Opt.
E 30 1 40C 645 | Adapter, Air Cleaner - Optional 62 B21-16 4 Screw, Locking (5/16-18 x 3/4 7" )-
31 | 40B500 | Cleaner, Air (Oil Bath) - Optional Exhaust Manifeld Mounting
32 140B519 | Band, Air Cleaner - Optional
33 503P365 2 Clamp, Air Cleaner Hose - Qpt. 64  868-1 2 Nut, Hex (Jam} - Carburetor Mtg.
34 503A444 | Hose, Air Cleaner - Qptional 65 B54-17 - 2 Washer, Lock - Carburetor fMtg.
35  159B575 ! Tank, Fuel - Optional 66 806-9 2 Screw (1/4-20 x 1-1/47") - Fuel
36 | 59A5%6 2 Strap, Fuel Tank - Optional Pump Mounting
37 159B595 2 Bracket, Fuel Tank -~ Opticnal &7 153C439 t Lever, Choke - Engines With Top
38 | 34A599 i Clip, Fuel Line - Optional ) Mounted Control - Qptional
39 501 AB ] Line, Fuel - Qptional {Use With 2123 |53A443 { Linkage, Choke - Engines With
Opt. Side Mounted Fuel Tank) Top Mounted Control - Optienal
69 B70-53 | Nut (10-32) - Choke Lever
70 193P207 ! Cap and Gauge Assembly -
Optionai
11

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




OIL SYSTEM GROUP

Stud Assembly, By-Pass Adjusting

REF. PART aTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
| 1204491 | Pump, Qil (Components Not Sold
Separately)
2 * | intake, Qi1 Pump - Includes Cup,
Screen & Pipe
3 120A187 |
{Includes Nut}
4 120A.140 1 Spring, By-Pass Valve
5 120A398 | Valve, By-Pass
[ 120K & | Gasket Kit, Oil Pump
7 526-66 | Washer, Qil Pressure Relief Valve
Adjusting Screw
8 193P5 | Gauge, Qil Pressure
g 502-5 | Elbow, il Line to Gauge
10 501-3 | Line, Flexible - Qil Gauge
Tl 1220320 | Adaptet, Oil Filter

i2

REF. PART aTyY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
12 122A321 | Gasket, Adapter
13 1228323 | Filter, Qil
14 30%A10 | Switch, Low Qil Pressure - Opt.
t5 502-58 | Tee, Low Oil Pressure Switch -
Cptional
16 193-108 | Sender, Qil Pressure - Optionai
17 526-65 2 Washer (Copperl, Adapter Mtg.
18 800-28 2 Screw, Hex Cap - Adapter Mtg,
19 1224347 | Gasket, (it Filter
20 800-7 2 Serew (1/4-20 x | 7) - Oil
Pump Mounting
21 850-40 2 Washer, Lock (1747

* - Order by description, giving complete Model, Spec and

Serial Number.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



FUEL PUMP PARTS GROUP =

TN REF. PART _ QTy, - PART
’ ‘ ~_NO. NOQ. USED DESCRIPTION
14901223 | Purmp, Fuel {Illustrated in
: Fuel System Group)
149K 526 | Repair Parts Kit - [ncludes Parts
Marked *
] | Body, Not Sold Separately
2 Bl5-148 4 Screw, Machine, #8-32 x 7/8
3 815-147 2 Screw, Phillips Selt Tapping,

46-32 x 5/8, Walve Retainer

4 149-96 2 *Valve and Cage
] 149 A95 2 *Gasker, Valve
[ [ 49A582 | *Ciaphragm Assembly
R 7 149A672 | *Spring
8 149A539 | Retainer, Valve Cage
9 1494675 | *Spring
10 516A113 | Pin, Rocker Arm
11 1 Body, Not Sald Separately
12 | 494670 | Link, Rocker -
13 14281148 { Arm, Rocker
14 14941042 | Lever, Primer
15 509-65 2 Seal, "“O" Ring
16 SPRING, PRIMER LEVER
149-1044 1 RH - Side
149-0404 1 LH - Side
17 14943 | *Gasket, Pump Mounting
18 518P129 | Ring, Retainer, Primer Lever
19 149A858 |

*Gasker, Diaphragm-Lower Side

* Parts in Repair Kit

ah CARBURETOR PARTS GROUP No.  No.  USED . DESCAIPTION
CARBURETOR, GASQOLINE
141D68B9 | Manuai Cheke
14| D690 ! Electric Choke
l41P747 | Repair Kit (Includes Parts
Marked *)
141 K748 | Gasket Kit (Includes Parts
Marked +)
141 A28] | *¥Gasket, Carburetor Flange’
| 141P708 | Bowl, Fuel
2 141P74| | Plate, Choke ’
3 141P698 4 Screw & Washer, Choke &
Throttle Plate Mounting
4 141P706 Plate, Throttle
5 | 41 P705 *Retainer, Seal
& 141-66 | *iSeal, Rubber
7  141P0830 " *Valve Seat Assembly, Fuel
9 1417703 *Shaft, Float
8] 141 P702 Flicat Assembly

|

|

|

I

1
| | :
I} 141 P70I | *wGasket, Bow! to Body'
| ‘ |

1

|

|

|

2 141 P700 Screw, Throttle Stop
13 141P71(1 Spring, Throttle Stop
14 141P713 Needle, |dle Adjusting
15 141P710 Spring, idle Needle
16 |41 A7T *JWasher, Main Jet Assembly
17 141P712 | Jet Assembly, Main (Adjustable)
18 SHAFT, CHOKE '
141-742 Manual Chake Units
141 B&79 Electric Choke Units

|
|
19 141 P699 | Washer, Manual Choke Units
!
|

20 1 41 P&97 *#Seal, Felt - Manual Choke Units
21 141P203 *Retainer, Felt Seal - Manual Choke
Units
. 22 141P70% | -Shaft & Lever, Throttle
S 17 23 {41-799 | #Spring, Float

! * Parts contained in Repair Kit.
% Parts contained in Gasket Kit.

13

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




IGNITION GROUP
e
. y
/’-“\
’ y
REF. PART QTyY. ‘ PART REF. PART aTyY. PART
NO, NG, USED o M _Ng_ NO. USED DESCRIFPTION
I 160A330 | Cover, Breaker Box 17 3324273 | Clip, Magneto Lead, Key |
2 [60A150 | Gasket, Breaker Box Cover 18 ' GROMMET
3 | 60A7H 1 Cam, Paint Gap Adjusting EOBAZ | Magneto Lead Clip, Key |
4 160A2 ! *Point Set.Breaker 50OP] |4 l ignition Coil Lead, Key 2
S 312A69 I *Condenser, Breaker Points 508P95 2 Spark Plug Cables
6 160A 1040 | Gasket, Breaker Box Mounting 19 313-18 I Switch, lgnition Stop, Key |
7 |60A723 A Plunger 20 16081121 | Magneto Stator Assy., Key |
8 160A 1143 (. Diaphragm, Breaker Box 21 160D 124 1 Coil, Magneto Stator, Key |
9 CABLE, SPARK PLUG - RIGHT HAND 22 160B11183 | Pole Shoe, Magneto Stater, Key |
167 Al464 i Key 2 (24 ”) 23 167A188 4 Clip, Spark Plug Cables, Key |
167 A1548 | Key | (217 24 160AL 041 | Bushing, Breaker Box (Bottom)
10 |66 B535 | Coil, 1gnition, Key 2 25 160A261 | Wick, Breakar Box
Bl 67 A1463 ! . Cable {197, Spark Plug- L.H, 76  BI5Pa57 2 Screw, Mounting - Breaker Box
12 167-241 2 Plug, Spark 27 1668519 | Bracket, Timing - Vacu-Flo
13 t60A 1135 | Box, Breaker (Includes Points, Cooled Engines
Condenser Cover, Gasket & 28 3I08A1 40 | Switch, Togele - lgnition (Start- -
Bushing) On-0Off) - Optional .
14 509-35 | 'O Ring - Spark Plug Cables 29 302A60 i Ammeter, DC (20-0-20) - Opt.
15 16044728 |- Strap, Point Set o Termminal : 0 338A613 i Hainess, Wiring - Ammeter to
Block Terminal Block - Opticnal
16 t60A3 49 | Block & Terminal Assembly 31 160A93 | | Guide, Plunger
160-0836 1 Ignition Tune-Up Kit
. (Inch. Parts Marked *}
32 166-0604 2 Cap, Coil Terminal (Part of Coil)
33 166-0614 2 Bushing, Rubber
{inside Cap 166-0604)
34 166-0554 2 Nut, Hex {Speciat)
35 850-2005 2 Washer, Lock-Spring (Metric)
* - Paris Included in 160-0836 Ignition Tune-Up Kit SN

14

Pl , Redistribution or publication of this document
& by any means, is strictly prohibited.



N

15

STARTER MOTOR PARTS GROUFP 7
REF. FART aTyY. PART REF PART QTyY. PART
NO. NQO. USED DESCRIPTION NO NQ LUSED DESCRIPTION
191D734 | Motor Assembly, Starting |4 19 1-755 | Washer, Plain
| |9 1-742 | Yoke Assembly (Frame)-Includes 15 191-756 | Washer, Insulator
Parts Marked * 16 191-757 4 * Bru sh
2 (91-743 [ Armatire 17 191-758 4 Spring, Brush
3 191-744 i Clutch, Starter 8 191-759 2 Bolt, Through -
4 191-745 | Stop, Pinien 19 191-76C 3 Screw, Machine P.H.
5 191-746 | Ring 20 191-761 | Switch Assembly, Solenoid
[ 191-747 ¢ Washer, Plain 21 191-762 | *Coil Assembly, Field
7 191-748 | Bracket Assembly, Front 22 191-763 | Bearing, Front
8 191-74%9 | Lever Assembiy 23 191-764 | Bearing, Rear
g 191-750 | Spring, Lewver 24 191-765 4 *Pole Shoe
10 191-751 | Spring, Lever 25 19 1-766 4 *Screw, Pan Head
L 191-752 | Holder, Spring .
12 {91-753 | Bracket Assembly, Rear * Included in Yoke Assembliy.
13 191-754 | Washer, Plain

|

I

I
Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



| HOUSING AND GOVERNOR GROUP

16

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



P REF. PART aTyY. PART REF. PART aTyY. PART
4 g NO. NO. USED DESCRIFTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
| 150498 I Spring, Gavernor (All Governar 17 HOUSING, CYLINDER AIR - RIGHT
Controlled Engines) 134B1990 | Key | - Spec A and B
2 150A96 | Stud, Speed Adjustment (Std. 134B2142 | Key | - Begin Spec C
Governar Controlled Engine) 13481997 | Key 2 - Spec A and B
3 150A 1262 1 Bracket, Speed Stud {Standard 13482143 | Key 2 - Begin Spec C
Governer Controlled Engine) 18 13482149 | Scroll, Air - Vacw-Flo Cooled
4 870-131 | Nut, Speed Adjustment {Std. Engines - Qptional
Governor Contralled Engine) 19 517-21 2 Plug, Dot Button (7/8 7y - Air
5 150A939 2 Joint, Ball (All Governor ) Scroll - Vacu-Flo Cooled
Control led Engines) Engines - Optionat
6 520A623 | Link, Throttle [A” Governor HQSE, OIL DRAIN
Controlled Engines) 20 503A39 | | Early Models
7 B70PigB 2 Palnut, Locking 20A 122B345 | Later Models
B I 52886 I Bracket, Variable Speed 51 517-35 | Plug, Dot Button (1-1/16 ") -
Control {Qptienal) Vacu-Flo Cooled Engines -
9 152A8B3 | Lever, Variable Speed Control Optional
(Optional) 22 13482251 | Panel & Support, Control -
10 870-131 2 Nut, Keps QOntional
Il 152A41 [ Washer, Variable Speed Lever 23 15081323 | Slide, Gavernor Control - Opt.
Tension {Optional} 24 15041324 | ¥Knob, Governor Control - Opt.
12 152A90 I Srud, Variall)Ie Speed Adjust- 25 150A1325 | Stud, Governor Cantrol - Qpt.
ment (Optionai) ] . 26 5(8-305 [ Ring, Retainer
13 1504621 | Nut, Variablle Speed Adjustment 27  800-4 I Screw (1/4-20 x 5/87")
Stud (Optional) 28 526-18 2 Washer, Flat
14 HOUSING, CYLINDER AIR - LEFT 29 851-21 | Washer, Tension
134D1986 | Spec A and B 30 870-159 I Nut, Lock (1/4-20)
134D2 141 [ Begin Spec C 3t B0O-5 [ Screw (1/4-20 x 3/4°")
HOUSING, BLOWER 32 526-15 2 Washer, Flat (1/4)
|15 134C 1988 | Key | 33 B70-65 1 Nut, Hex {|/4-20)
16 134C 1992 | Key 2 i 34 B815-199 2 Screw (10-32 = 5/16 ")
16 134C21 19 | Vacu-Flo Cooled Engines - 35 870-131 2 Nut & Washer (10-32)
. Optional
2N 16 13402264 i Engines With Optional Tap
’ ‘ Mounted Control

T

17

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SERVICE KITS AND MISCELLANEQUS

/'“\\‘
NOTE: For other kits, refer to the group for the partin
~ question.
PART QTyY. PART
_No.  USED __DESCRIPTION
168K113 1 Gasket Kit, Complete Engine
168K115 1 Gasket Kit, Carbon Remaval
522K254 1 Overhaul Kit, Engine
525P137 1 Paint, Green Touch-Up Enamel
- 16 Oz. Pressurized Can
.
.

18

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SECTION

This section contains illustrated parts listing of factory installed options for these industrial engines. Options
may not be applicable to all models; for field conversions additional parts are usually required. Optional parts
listed in this section are in addition or in place of those shown in the standard engine parts section.

19

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




ALTERNATOR GROUP
(OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT)

REF. PART aTyY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
| 191-573 | *Alternator, 12Volt, 35 Amp.
Less Reg. & Pulley
2 191-574 ] Regulater, Voltage
3 19{C623 | Pulley, Alternatar

4 BRACKET, ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

1918537 | Key 2
1918811 | Vacu-Flo Cooled Engines
5 191C840 | Bracket, Stiffener -
VacwFlo Cocled Engines
6 19t AB35 ] Bracket, Alternator
Adjusting
7 511-51 | Belt, Alternator Drive
8 80094 t Screw (1/2-13x27) -
Alternator Mounting
2 B62-16 | Nut, Hex (1/2-13} - Alternator

Mounting

REF. PART aTyY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
PULLEY, ALTERNATOR DRIVE
10 t91C348 i Key 2 - Spec A Only
10 191CBI12 | Key 2 - Begin Spec B
10A  191CI34 | Vacu-Flo Cooled Engines
b 191 P659 | Brush & Holder Assembly
{Alternator)
12 191P&7 I | Diode Assembly, |solation
{Alternator)
13 {91 P6A2- | Diode Assembly, Rectifier-
Negative (Altarnator)
14 191 P66 | Diode Assembly, Rectifier-
Positive {Alternator)
# - For components not listed, contact ¥our nearest

Motorola Dealer or Motorola Automotive Products,
inc., 9401 W. Grand Ave., Franklin Park, 1llinois

60131,

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CHARGING ALTERNATOR GROUP - 20 AMP (WICQ) (OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT)

REF.
NO. NO.

PART
DESCRIPTION

| FLYWHEEL - INCLUDES RING GEAR (Also listed
in Crankshaft and Flywheel Group)

134B2071
13481895
2 | 91 <400
191-1636

LEN)

332A1410

Y

305C0478
3324604

332A1273
30183230

@~ o

|
|
t
|

Spec A Only

Begin Spec B

Rotor

Stator Assembly (fnciudes
Parts Marked *)

Bracket, Connecror Mounting

Regulator - Rectifier Assembly
Block, Terminal (5-Place)
Strip, Marker

Bracket, Terminal Block Mtg.

REF.  PART aTy. PART
ND. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
10 321P 165 | *Holder Assembly, Fuse
Il 321-162 | *Fuse - 30 Amp
12 321BI169 | Clip, Fuse Holder Mounting
13 323P759 | *Connector, Socker Housing -
14 323C488 4 *Socket, Connecror
15 337A88 | Jumper, Terminal Block
6  812-156 & Screw (1/4-20 x 1-1/27") - Rotor
o Flywheel
|7 850-40 & Washer, Lock (1/4)
1B 813-108 3 Screw (10-32 x 1-1/2) - Stator
to Gearcover
9 850-30 3 Washer, Lock {#10)
20 332P529 | *Terminal, Faston
21 332-556 | *Connector, Faston
22 338-0518 1 Harness, Wiring

2] * - Parts Included in 191-1638
R

Stator Assembly.
edistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



THERMO- MAGNETIC CHOKE GROUFP
(OPTIONAL EQUIF’M‘ENT)

REF. PART QTY. PART ' REF. PART QTY. PART
NGO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTINN
I53K429 I Replacement Kit (Includes . 10 526-18 [ Washer (17/6471.0, x 5/870.0.
compiete Choke- less |eads) x 17167
! 153C385 i Plate, Mounting It B70-134 I Palnut (1/4-20)
2 153D386 | Body . 12 1534399 2 Insulatar
3 153389 | Caver 13 1538400 | Heater Assembly
4 1538391 | Core, Sclenoid 14 518-129 t Ring, Retaining
5 153A395 | Armature 15 332A87& | Terminal, Ground
6 307 B8Ot | Coil, Solenoid Assembly : 16 LEAD, CHOKE
7 L53B392 | Frame, Solenoid 336A1550 t Choke to Graund
2] |53 B387 | Spring 336A1549 | Choke Solencid Ground
9 |I53B390 | Lever, Thermostat C e
."/—\““\
22

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




CLUTCH GROUP (OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT)

REF. PART aTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
| 10D 71 | Adapter, Clutch ta Engine
p 515-0041 | Key, Clutch
3 STUD, CLUTCH HOUSING TO ENGINE
520A738 l 3/8-16 x4”
520A739 2 3/8-16 x 37
4 1900288 | *Clutch Assembly
190K 289 | Clutch Kit-!ncludes complete
Clutch, Adapter, Mounting
Hardware & Instrucrtions
* Far component parts, check clytch nameplate and order

by description fram your nearest Rockfard Dealer.

23

P
'REDUCTION GEAR GROUP (OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT)
REF. . PART ary. PART REF.  PART aTY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
| 190C290 | Reduction Gear Assembly (4-1) 20 510-23 | Cone, Reller Bearing,
Complete Take-off End
2 1904300 ] Housing - includes Cover (Also 24 510-24 | Cup, Raller Bearing,
' Order 2 §516A12 Pins) Take-off End
3 516A12 2 Pin, Dowel, Cover to Housing 2 S18P172 | Vent
4 190A0 | Gasket, Housing to Engine 23 505-7 ! Bushing, Reducer {1/4 x | /B)
5 190B21 i Gasket, Cover to Housing 23A  505-54 S 2 Plug, Pipe (I /4}
6 190B 16 | Plate, Bearing Retainer 24 190A306 27 Gasket, Bearing Plate to
7 190A 115 | Shim Set, End-Play Adjustment Housing
(| each 0057, .009 7, .0127, 25 BOD-7 4 Screw (1/4-20.x | ) - Bearing
Ole . 020 . 0257 Plate to Housing
8 50916 I Seal, Oil, Retainer Plate 26 526-63 4 Washer, Flat (Copper)
3 |90Al95 i Washer, Pinion Gear 27 8059 4 Belt, Place (5/16-18 x | 7y -
0 515A142 I Key, Pinion Gear Housing to Engine
I 1 9CA 191 I Gear, Pinion ] i 28 BOG-28 B Screw (5/16-18 x | ) - Caver
12 5t0-22 \ Cup, Roller Bearing, Engine to Housing o
; ' End | e Enei 219 526-65 8 Washer, Flat {(Copper)
13 510-21 | Cene, Roller Bearing, Engine 30 1508297 . | Support, Housing Assembly
End ] 31 F90A298 | Fastener, Support - Housing
14 190B120 | Gear, D_rlveﬂ Assembly
15 515A159 1 Key, Driven Gearl 32 800-% 5 Screw (5/16-18 x 374”7 -
16 51813 | Ring, Snap, Beta!ner Housing to Support
17 1904202 | Spacer, Bearing 33 526-65 2 Washer, Flat (Copper) - Housing
18 190A|92 [ Shaft, Take-Off to Support '
AT 19 515AI103 | Key, Take-Off Shaft

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



READI=-PULL STARTER GROUP (OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT)

REF. PART aTy. PART
NO. NO, USED " DESCRIPTION
192K 325 | Starter Kit, Complete - includes

Mounting Ring & Ratchet
Wheel

| | 92A45 | Rope & Grip Assembly

2 192743 I Rope, Starter, Less Grip (837"

3 {92 Ad4 I Grip, Starter Rope - Rubber

4 517A25 | Plug, Starter Rope Grip

5 192C 152 | Cover, Starter

& 192A153 | Wheel, Cog-Anti-Backlash

7 516-138 1 Pin (3/16 = 5/8 ) Recoil
Spring

8 192A39 } Spring, Receil

) 526A123 | Washer, Thrust (Sheave Bushing

1 to Cover)

10 1928180 1 Sheave, Rope (Includes Parts
Marked *}

I 192A1712 2 *Pawl

12 192 A165 2 *Spring, Pawl

13 {92A168 2 *Arm, Ratchet .

14 516-1iC 4 *Pin, Roll (5716 % 1/27") - (2)

) Ratchet Arm, {2} Pawl

15 192A1867 { . *Clamp, Rope

16 192A163 I’ Bearing, Sheave Huk (Branze)

17 192A323 I Capscrew (3/8-16 x [-i/27)

18 B70-138 | Mut, Bushing to Cover Screw

2

"REF.  PART Qry.
NO. NO. USED
19  WASHER, FLAT

526AIED 4
526A169 |
526-130 4
526- (58 4
20 192C(86 I
21 870-110 4
22 1928309 i
24 526A168 [
25 WASHER, LOCK
 BS0-50 L

26 SCREW, HEX CAP

800-7 4
B15-137 4
27 BI5-137 2
2B 526-15 2

PART . —
DESCRIFPTION RN
Starter to Mounting Ring
Starter Rope Grip
Starter Ring to Blower Housing
(1716 " Thick)
 Starter Ring to Blower Housing
(178" Thick;
Ring, Starter to Blawer Housirig
Mounting
Mut, Speed Grip, Starter Ring
to Blower Housing
Wheel, Ratchet
Washer, Recoil Spring Retainer
Cover Nut
Starter Ring 1o Blower Housing
Starter to Mounting Ring
*Screw, Hex Cap - Rope Clamp "
Mounting a
*Washer, Flat - Rope Clamp
Mounting

* - [ncluded in #192B180 Rope Sheave Assembiy.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



HARDWARE IDENTIFICATION

'/q\ lilustrated hardware items are bnly for identification bu'rposes All hardware items listed throughout this parts
oo catalog are steel SAE grade five (5) or lower (zinc plated with clear chromate dlp) unless parts descnptlon
mdicates dlfferently AII dimensions are in inches.

WASHER TYPES
©

-~ . : . EXTERNAL TOOTH INTERNAL TOOTH  EXTERNAL-INTERNAL  COUNTERSUNK SPRING ‘FLAT

LOCK (ET) LOCK (IT) TOOTH LOCK (EIT)  EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK
. LOCK

* - Flat washer dimenSioné given are: Inside Diameter (ID}), Outside Diameter {(OD)
and Thickness (Thk).

BOLT AND SCREW TYPES

CARRIAGE BOLT | TRUSS HEAD . BINDER HEAD PAN HEAD HEXAGON HEAD FILLISTER HEAD FLAT HEAD

ROUND HEAD HEXAGON WASHEH - OvAL P.%E;‘\D SQUARE HEAD SQCKET HEAD TWELVE POINT SLOTTED " BOCKET.

. L N

L - Measure length between these paints.

INTERNAL DRIVE TYPES

Nominal size {fractional diamater or screw number)

Number of threads per inch

@ . ’ Length in inches
) - . | 3

SLOTTED CROSS RECESSED SEX PQINT TWELVE POINT
- [PHILLIPS) SOCKET , SOCKET

1/4-20 x 3/4"

NUT TYPES

P . FULL HEK:AGON JAM HEXAGON _HEXAGON WASHER SQUARE WING ACORN -

. STD. %35

, & : - ' ' Redistribution or publibétion of this document
' ' ' by any means, is strictly prohibited.



~

WDﬁEL : - NH- \15 . SPEC J053B-

SUPPLEMENIARY PARTYS LIST 900- 43 (per above model ond spec. )

Parts listed below opply to the above model. Use these’ ports in

plntu of { or in addition to )/ the ports listed for Parts Key

inthe siondurd ports catelog No._ J10-FR o253
PART NO. ?ou AN, DESCRIPFION b
—————— <t e s ] . . R SRS v
‘,' ~ NO'L:  Charging Altcrnator group in the main
' parts catalog applies to this plant.
l
1028645 |} Base, il
i04D715 1 1 Crankshaft
11UA1851 | 1 Block Assy., Cylxnder - Incl. Bearings, Guides &
o ' Seats
120B691 l 1 Intake, 01l Pump - Incl. Cup, Screcn and Pipe
123A527 ‘ 1 Cap and Indicator, 0i) Fill ‘
150A1315 | i Shaft und Arm, bo»ernor '
"313-16 | 1 Spacer, Fuse Clip
3C1B3352 1 Bracket, Terminal Block and Governor Arm
150A1314 | 1 Axm, Governor - Rear Pull
152A155 1 Swivel, Choke Lever
+ 516-~59 . 1 Pin, Cotter - Choke Lever
, 150-147 i 1 Stud, Governor Spring
*152A179 ! 1 Bracket, Throttle - ‘
{152A9) | 1 Rod, Variable Speed Adjustment
150A939 ; 1 Joint, Ball \ o
~ 150A1081 {2 Joint, #all - S
1534327 | ] Bracket, Manual Choke A
S18P176 1 Clip, Choke Cable
154C2228 1 tlousing, Blower : <
134B18YS 1 Flywheel - Includes Ring Gear
509A97 f 1 Scal, 0il - Gear Cover (Std. Spec A Only)
13482071 ’ 1 Flywheel § Ring Gear (Std. Spec A Only)
I
I
! ¥
_ : - |
| S e
' A f!“ t b :
abie ! - O oot 4- 18—73 _ _‘b ‘;‘; l Redistribution or gublication of this document

by any mears, is $trictly prohibited. -



&

T
.

b

“PART NO.

L | MODEI. _ L _ IDERR
SUPPI.EMENIARY PAR?S UST 900.- 43 (oer ubove model um:l spec )
-~ Pans fisted below apply to the aboge model.
~place of [ or.in addition 1o ) the ports listed for Parts Key
~inthe standard parts cotolog No

NHMMS

SPEC

‘Use these parls in

9-1@) Woas‘a

DESCRIPTION

102B649
104D716

' 110A1851

1208691
1234527
150A1315
313-16
501B3352

150A1314

152A155
516-59
150-147
152179
152A90
153A327

. 518P176

133A2269
140C1135
140B1133
13481895

-

—~
]

; I'\.'_'n"'..;.l e

o

fw-—.—u—-—-‘wmn—i-—.—umuﬁwﬁm

- NOTE: Chargiﬁg Alternator gtoup in the main 7\

parts catalog applies to this plant.

Base, 0il. _ !

Lranishaft : .
Block Assy., lenndcr - lncl Bearings, Guides
L Seats

Intake, Oil Pump - Incl. Cup, Screcn and Pipe

- Cap mnd Indicator, 0i} Fill
.Shaft and Arm, Governor

Spacer, Fuse Clip

Bracket, Turmxnal Biock and chernor Arm

Arm, Governor - Rear Pull

Swivel, Choke Lever . Ry

Pin, Cotter - Choke Lever o o
Stud, Governor Spring

Bracket, Throttie

Rod, Varzable Speed Adjuitment

Bracket, Manual Choke

~ Clip, Choke Cable

‘Housing, Blower

Cleaner, Air

Bracket, Air Cleaser Mmunting
Flywhceﬂ - Includes Rxﬁg Gear :

A
by

N

Wes73

LN - R

gedlstrlbutlon or publrgatlon of this document
y any meanani® stric y prohibited. *



g

?-"'.._isupmmmmnv PARTS LIST 900. 43 (ser above nodel andspec.
" Partslisted helow apply to the obovo model. Us Al
-‘.plnu of {-orin addition to ) the parts listed for Po_rts Kev

LN
\H ﬁw

MODEL

spEci ")

these pu'rts"'n-" iy

.. in the standord paorts cqmlog No._  di0-&2 o263 :
"PARTNO. ',Qum B mscawﬂom
sl - I

NOTE: Lhnrgxng \}terthor 510up in thc main
' parts catalog applies to this plant.

1028649 1 1 Base, 0il

$04b 7o | B Lrankshaf!\
110A1851 1 Bloch Assembly, (ylxndvx - Incl. Bearing, Guides
§ Seats o
120BGYO] - 1 Intake, 0il Pump - Inci. Cup, Scrﬁen‘and.Pipc
123A527 | Cap and Indicator, 0l Flll
150A1315 1 - Shaft and Arm, Governor
313-1¢6 1 - Spacer, Tuse ChHp
30183352 1 Bracket, Terminal Block und Governor Arm
150A1314 1 CArm, Governor - Rear Pull =
152A155 1. Swivel, Choke Lever - _
516-59 1 Pin, Cotter - Choke~+Lever Y
150-147 1 Stud, Governor Spring
150A1329 i Bracket, Throttle
152A90 1 Rod, Varlablc Speed AdJustment
153A327 i Brdekt, Manual Choke :
518P176 1 Clip, Choke Cable
134C2281 1 .Housing, Biower : -
13482279 | Guard, G- ille, Blower Housing
1401155 1 Cover, Air Cleaner {(Outlcet)
14081133 1 Brachet, Air Cleaner Mounting
134D2141 1 Housing, Cylinder Air - Left '
13452143 . 7 1 Housing, Cvlinder Air - Right =
1348183§/’/// i | Flywheel - Includes Ring Gear : '
R
] %
ey
R
P | | .
4‘; iﬁ)/ T 3 - ) “1 : lRedIStl’lbUthﬂ or publ]:atlon of this document

— by any means, is’strictly prohtbited.



4
W
LR
»

. . : B . . . . - . ) BRI PN

MODEL s SPEC 2259‘—

SUPPLEMENY&\RY PARTS LIST 900 43 (per above model ond spec. l :
Parts listed below apply to the obove model. Use these parts in o
plnto of { or in additicn to ) the ports listed for Parts Key._ &
in the standard ports catolog No. __240- T o253

Y . »

. 3‘-’ ‘. b T R L L T
~PARTNG.  |QUAN. DESCRIPTION

NOTE: Charging Alternator group in the main

Doted.

© 1028675

1034400
1040817
110A1952
110A1939
11041932
1208691
123A1160
15041315
313-16
30185352
15041354
F52A155
516-59
5034590
150-147
1S0A9R
18041320
152490
150A930
167-241

193A
&*»I‘A"-gfm
337ABH
140A867
154C1384
153A327
518?17(,

f
1
]
-
i
t
!
}

- ‘
nu-e---;—s;ab:’:-lauﬁcﬁ-———mﬂ—uw.—-hau?)&.m-?ﬂm

Revised _ SRS .v' T~?y

parts catalog applies to this plant.

Base, 0il

Cover, Assembly Gear

Crankshafr

Blocd Assy., Cylinder - Incl. Bearings, Cu:ides § sSeats
tuide, Valve

Insert, Intale Valive Seat

Intake, &1 1 Pump - Incl.
Cap & Indacator, 0i} Fill
Shaft & Arm, Governor
%pater Fuse Clip
ﬁrm&@ct Terminal Block & Governor Arm
Arm, ‘Governor - Rear Pull

%wnvei Cheke Lever

Pin, Cott@r - Choke Lever

lose, Breather -

Lup, bqrecn b Plpt

“tud, Governor Spring

spring, Governor

krachet, Throttie -
Rod, Variable Speed Ad)uqtment .
Joint, Ball

Plug, Spark

Sender, 0il Pressure

Plug, bBot Button - Biowcer Hou51ng
Jumper, Terminal S
Adapter § Breather Connector Assvi, Alr (lcaner
Manifold, Intake ‘ i
Rrachet, Manual Choke \ '

o fllp, Chokn Cable P

Not }urnx‘htu by Onan: -

0il Gauge . ‘ L B S
Air (leaner

Redigtribution or publj atPn of tffdocumeﬂt
ﬂﬂ&b.y.a.;l,ameans is s yremivitdd



S Y
A

MQDEI. . spec‘ zsas C“ :
SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900- 43 (per above modot and spec. )

Parts listed belowopply to the above model. Use these parts in_

: plme of{ or in addition to ) the purtg hsied !ov Ports Il(ev.._.._.?a
inthe standard parts catalog No.

TP

et e o e = ooyt
e, . 0 T PS¢ o e i T -+

SETE LTI

PARTNO. |QUAN.: DESCRIPTION
B N
_ ; N2TES B amet 1 Vacuum Blo tooled
flU—iBSl % | Bicoh Assembly, Cvivnder {(Includes Bearing.
i Jh Svats) s . :
103-0776 Cd Shims (Usg? As Reguired) .,
516-N01) 2 Pin, Dowcl ' :
in4-08i7 1 Crankshaft b
102-0)6449 | i Base, 01l
120-0648 Ll Intake, @i} Pump (Includes Cup, Screen & 1
149-013%6 i Cover, Fucl Pump iloje
134- 502 i Housing Assembily, Blower
155-0328 i Cable Assembiv, Chuoke
153%-0327 1 Bracket, Manaal Chohe
518-0176 1 Clip, Uhoke Cable
502-0313 i Elbow, Carburctor Inlcet :
J08-0334 - { %thch & Lead mkacmhi\ Start and Stop
I08-0140 I 1 Switch Only
5170019 Lo Button, Plug Dot
; .
Farts Not Furnished By ONAN:
Facl Pump L
011 Gauge
: s
: b f
|
* !
i -
!
,_in .
.
- . L‘ .“7‘1‘ -
Deated 2721773 Bowvicad R, " Ponae

by anyGh

v Linde s

1pe ]

S
L

amswis-strictly prohibited:

a Redlstrlb tionbr publication of this document



